
21. Odisha 14193

22. Punjab 5585

23. Rajasthan 12844

24. Sikkim 473

25. Tamil Nadu 19236

26. Telangana 8356

27. Tripura 1248

28. Uttar Pradesh 26691

29. Uttarakhand 5485

30. West Bengal 16197

TOTAL 243717

FPIs in Karnataka

*234. SHRI D. KUPENDRA REDDY: Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING
INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Karnataka is one of the States which has got the
maximum invested capital in the Food Processing Industries (FPIs);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of names/locations of the FPIs that have been set up in Karnataka
during the last three years?

THE MINISTER OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRIMATI HARSIMRAT
KAUR BADAL): (a) to (b) Yes Sir. As per the latest Annual Survey of lndustries
(2014-15) conducted by Central Statistics Office, Ministry of Statistics & Programme
Implementation, the State of Karnataka accounts for 10.72 per cent of the total invested
capital in the registered food processing industries (units) making it the third largest
State in terms of invested capital in the registered food processing industries. The total
invested capital in registered food processing industries in Karnataka by 2014-15 was
estimated at `32,27,013 lakhs.

1 2 3
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(c) The details of names and locations of food processing industries, set up
in the State of Karnataka under various schemes of the Ministry of Food Processing
Industries during 2014-15, 2015-16 and 2016-17 are given in the Statement.

Statement

Details of Names and Locations of the Food Processing Industries set up under
various schemes of Ministry of Food Processing Industries in the State of

Karnataka

2014-15

Sl. No. Unit Name and Address

1. M/s Dairy Fresh Ice Cream, Plot No. Spl 08, KSSIDC, Industrial Estate Sagar
Road, Shimoga-577204, Karnataka

2. M/s Garden City Beverages Pvt. Ltd., 241, Gottigehalli Road, Kaggalahalli
Village, Harohallihobli, Kanakpura Taluk, Ramanagaram, Karnataka

3. M/s Sri Lakshmi Sheshadri agro Industries, Sy. No. 44/5, Bevinal Village,
Karatagi, Tq. Gangavathi, Distt. Koppal Karnataka

4. M/s Sri Varalakshmi Rice Industries, Araliganur Road, Siruguppa, Distt.
Bellary, Karnataka.

5. M/s Gem Sales, Plot No. 37, Kakti Industrial Area, Kakti-591113, Distt.
Belgaum, Karnataka

6. M/s Divine Drops, Kannyadi-II, Dharmasthala Village, Belthangady Taluk,
Karnataka

7. M/s Supritha Cashew Industries, S.No. 113/7-8, 113/3, Nalkur Village &
Post-576215, Udupi Distt, Karnataka

8. M/s Sri Akshya Agro Processing, Halkurke Raod, Gedlehalli Village, Tiptur
Taluk,Tumkur District, Karnataka

9. M/s Guru Raghavendra Coconut Industries, Sy. No. 109/6, Y.T. Road,
Goragondanahalli Tiptur-572201

10. M/s Asha Sweet Centre, 105, 3rd Cross, II Stage, Industrial Area, Gorgunte
Palya, Yeshvanthpur, Bangalore
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11. M/s Goan Fresh Marine Exports Pvt. Ltd., S.N015/1b1-44/8, 10 of Manoor
Village, Kota Padukere Udupi Taluk & Dist.-576221, Karnataka

12. M/s South India Beverages Pvt. Ltd., No. 214/33, 7th Cross, Vasanth Nagar,
Bangalore (Urban) -5600052

13. M/s Megha Fruit Processing Pvt. Ltd., Shri Ganesh Complex, 2nd Floor,
Darbe, Puttur Taluk (D.K.), Karnataka

14. M/s Sri Ganesh Cashew Industries, Belve Village, Kundapura Taluk, Udupi
Distt, Karnataka

15. M/s Manjunatha Industries, Sy. No. 28/A, No.8-6-69, R.G. Road, Kartagi,
Gangavathi Taluk, Koppal, District Karnataka.

16. M/s C.G. Saunshi Spice Industries, Survey No. 8/1k, Gummanahalli Road,
Byadgi, Karnataka

17. M/s Karnataka Spices Pvt. Ltd., Survey No. 218/B, Mallur Road, Byadgi-
581106, Karnataka

18. M/s Good Times Industries, Plot No.400 A, Industrial Area, Baikamapady,
Surathkal Hobli, Mangalore-575010, Karnataka

19. M/s S N Cashew, S. No. 137/3, Soorgoli, Belve Village, Kundapura Taluk,
Udupi Distt., Karnataka

20. M/s Basava Prasad Industries, Plot No. 76-B, KIADB Kolhar Industrial Area,
Bidar-585401

21. M/s Elite Vintage Winery India Pvt. Ltd., (As Per E-Portal Girish H Koraddi),
Sy. No. 13/3a, Village Malapur, Jamkhandi Road, Mudhol, Dist. Bagalkot,
Karnataka- 587313

22. M/s G Rameshlal & Bros, Plot No. Spl. L 45, Industrial Estate, Raichur Po,
Karnataka

23. Sri Gurudatta Rice Industries, Adoni Road, Siruguppa, Bellary, Karnataka.

24. Sri Anjaneya Rice Industries, Sy. No. 48/1C, Thimlapura, S.S Road, Shikarpura,
Shimoga, Karnataka.

Sl. No. Unit Name and Address
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25. M/s Guruprasad Industries, No. 139, KIADB Industrial Area, II Stage, Kapnoor,
Gulbarga, Karnataka

26. M/s Sri Maruti Industries, "Square Lab" 11-2-59/A, Near Gandhi Chowk,

Raichur-584101

27. M/s M.S. Fahad Cocunut Industry, Plot No 90 H, KAIDB Industrial Area,

Anchepalya, Kunigal-572130

28. M/s Onkareshwara Rice Industries, Sy. No. 11/1, Devikoppa Surahonne

Village Nyamathi Post, Honnali Taluka, Davanagere District, Karnataka

29. M/s Kallikad Cashew, Belikeri, Devalakunda, Kundapura Tq Udupi Distt.,

Karnataka

30. M/s Sharavati Agrotech Pvt. Ltd., Saraswati, Prabhat Cross-4, Honnavar,
Distt. Uttara Kannada, Karnataka

31. M/s Uma Maheshwari Industries, Sy. No. 21, B.H. Road Kotanayakanahalli
Post, Tiptur Taluk, Tamkur Dist, Karnataka

32. M/s Sri Lakshmidevi Coconut Industries, Sy. No. 342/2b, Anathi Village And
Post, Bagur Hobli, Channar

33. M/s Sri Raghavendra Agro Industries, Sy. No. 844, Raichur, Karnataka

34. M/s Agro Manipal Foods, Subhas Nagar, Kurkal Village, Udupi Taluk,

Karnataka

35. M/s Sri Renukeshwara Rice Industries, Sy. No. 69/1, Property No. 1611,

Nyamathi Village, Honnali Taluka, Davangere District, Karnataka

36. M/s Sri Guru Sai Rice Industries, Sy. No. 830/P1/A & P2/B, Hutti Road,

Sindhanoor (Post & T.Q.) Raichur District, Karnataka

37. M/s Shri Pathabhi Ramachandra Agro Industries, S. No. 2-2a3, 2-2a4,

Moodahadu Village Post Sasthan, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka

38. M/s Swayamprabha Udyama & Co., Melzeddu, Kukkundoor (W), Karkala

Taluk, Distt. Udupi, Karnataka

Sl. No. Unit Name and Address
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39. M/s Padma Ventures, Chkalbettu, Karkala, Distt. Dakshina Kannada,
Karnataka

40. M/s Sri Kanakadurga Agro Refineries, Sy. N027/4b, R.G. Road, Karatagi,
Gangavathi Taluk, Koppal Dist, Karnataka

41. M/s Hampi Heritage Vineyards Pvt. Ltd., Arakeri Road, Bhutanal Tank,
Bijapur-586101, Karnataka

42. M/s Lakshmi Oil Mill, No. 103, Mundargi Industrial Area, Kiadb Industrial
Area, Banglore Road, Bellary, Karnataka

43. M/s Basaveshwara Rice Industries, B Chittanahalli Maganahalli Road, Bethur
Post Davangere Dist. Karnataka

44. M/s Dhanalaxmi Agro Foods, Karatagi Tq., Gangavati, Distt. Koppal,
Karnataka

45. M/s Sri Panduranga Rice Industries, Adoni Road Siruguppa, Bellary Dist.
Karnantaka

46. M/s Vijayalakshmi Rice Industries, Sy. No. 129/1, Thevarachatnahalli, Honnali
Road, Shimoga Tq. & Distt., Karnataka

47. M/s Annapurna Rice Mill, Sy. No. 275 & 276, Doddakodli Grama, Kodlipet,
Somwarpet Taluk, Kadagu, Karnataka

48. M/s Sri Laxmi Venkatadri Agro Foods, Sy No. 193, Manchalapur Road,
Raichur, Dist. Raichur, Karnataka-584101

49. M/s Sri Panchavati Industries, Sy. No-324/P2 Nallur Village, Bajagoli Post,
Karkala Taluk, Udupi Dist., Karnataka

50. M/s Shri Laxmi Srinivasa Rice Mill, Sy. No. 38 & Parts Saralanahalli Post,
Gangavathi Taluq, Raichur, Karnataka

51. M/s Prajwal Rice Industries, # 272, Channagiri Road, Siramagondanahalli
Village, Davanagere, Karnataka

52. M/s Balaji Rice Industries, New Khatha Nos.5&6, Khadripura Road,
Karanjikatte, Kolar-563101
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53. M/s Bangera Overseas Pvt. Ltd., Vinod House, Post Basrur, Kundapur Taluk,
Dakshina Kannada District, Karnataka.

54. M/s Gayathri Rice Mill, Koppa Road, Basaralu, Mandya Distt. Karnataka

55. M/s Atkere Govindaraya Laxmana Pai, 164/4b And 168//10 G, Koteshwar,
Kundapura Taluk, Udupi District, Karnataka

56. M/s Basavaraja Rice Industries At KIADB, Lokikere Road, Danangere Post,
Karnataka

57. M/s Naturo Food and Fruit Products Pvt. Ltd. At No. 34/1, Ekarajapura
Village, Sulibele Hobli, Hasigala Post, Hoskote Taluk, Bangalore Rural Distt.
Karnataka

58. M/s Vividh Agro Processors Ltd., Madli Cross, P.B. Road, Dhundasi Post,
Tq. Shiggaon, Distt. Dharwad, Karnataka

59. M/s R.G. Sri Sharanabasaveshwara Drier Industries At Sy. No. 28/2, R.G
Road, Karatagi Gangavathi Taluk, Koppal

60. M/s B M K Rice Mill, S.No. 215/2b, P B, Road Bye Pass, Avaregere Village
Davangere, Chitradurga, Karnataka

61. M/s Lakshmi Srinivasa Agro Hi-Tech, Vill Nh-4, Tumkur Road, Malonagathali
Village, T.Begur, Nelamangala Taluk, Karnataka

62. M/s Sri Lakshmi Venkateshwara Rice Mill At Kh.No. 222&223, Prop No.:239/
1&239/2, Konanur Road Ramanathapura Arkalgud Taluk, Hassan, Karnataka

63. M/s Sri Balakrishna Food Products, 23F, 3rd Stage Industrial Suburb Mysore
South, Fort Mohalla, Mysore 57024 Karnataka.

64. M/s Sailaxmi Parboiled Industries, Plot No. 158, Industrial Growth Centre,
Hyderabad Road, Raichur Post & Distt. Karnataka

65. M/s Sree Skandha Food Processing (India) Pvt. Ltd., Plot No. 157, Industrial
Growth Centre, Hyderabad Road, Raichur Post & Tq., Karnataka

66. M/s Mattihalli Dryers, Sy. No. 10, K.H.No. 154, Site Nos. A3, B3, C2, Bamboo
Bazar Davanagere-577001 Karnataka.
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51Written Answers to Starred Questions[16 March, 2018]



67. M/s Somayaji Village Industries (Sanjaya Somayaji Partner), 2/41, Mullugudde,
Shtvapura Post, Karkala Taluk, Udupi District-576112, Karnataka

68. M/s Elite Vintage Winery India Pvt. Ltd. (As Per E-Portal M/s Girish H.
Koraddi) Syno. 13/3a, Village Malapur, Jamkhandi Road, Mudhol, District
Baglakot, Karnataka- 587313

69. M/s Ennar Refineries Pvt. Ltd., No. 50, Sira Road, Tumkur, Dist. Tumkur,
Karnataka- 572 106

70. M/s Santhosh Rice Mills Pvt. Ltd., Veerapura, Bhadra Colony Post,
Bhadravathi, Shimoga District, Karnataka, 577301

71. M/s Shivaganga Food Oil Extractions, Araliganur Road, Siruguppa (Post &
T Q), Dist.-Bellary, Karnataka

72. M/s Shree Malleshwara Rice Industries, Sy. No.22/1, Kh. No. 3492/3877,
Shankarmutt Road Sheshadripuram, Shimoga, Karnataka

73. M/s Mecca Golden, Junger no. 1401, Kirugavalu, Malavalli Taluk, Distt.
Mandya, Karnataka

74. M/s Pushpa Rice Mills, Gundichatnahalli, Shimoga, Karnataka,

75. City Municipal Cuncil Abattoir Project, Chamrajnagar

2015-16

Sl. No. Unit Name and Address

1. M/s Paddy Drier Plant, N H 17 Thekkatte Distt. Dakshin Kannada, Karnataka

2. M/s Venkateshwara Paddy Driers, Sy. No. 11/3a, Near Dasnal Bridge,
Hirebenkal Village, Gangavathi, Koppal District, Karnataka

3. M/s Kissan Cold Storage, Plot No. 94, KIADB Industrial Area, Distt. Bijapur,
Karnataka.

4. M/s Sashi Sidnal Food Pvt. Ltd., "Sushila Sadan" 7309, Malmaruti Exten,
Belgaum-590016
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5. M/s Sri Tarakarama Rice Industries, Sy. No. 55a/1, Araliganur Road, Siruguppa,
Baellary, Karnataka

6. M/s C.G. Saunshi Spice Industries, Survey No. 8/1k, Gummanahalli Road,
Byadgi, Karnataka

7. M/s C.F. Foods Private Limited, Plot No. 15 A, Sankalapur Industrial Area
Bellary Road, Kariganur Post, Hospet - 583231

8. M/s Karnataka Spice Pvt. Ltd., Survey No. 218/B, Mallur Road, Byadgi-
581106, Karnataka.

9. M/s Atc Beverages Pvt., Ltd., Plot No. 11b & 11c, KIADB Industrial Area,
Nanjangud, Mysore, Karnataka - 571302

10. M/s Garden City Beverages Private Limited, 241 Gottigehalli Road
Kaggalahallihobli Kanakpura Taluk Ramanagaram Karnataka

11. M/s Kirshna Agro Indsutries, Asodu, Kundapura, Udupi dist (Factory
Address) Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka

12. M/s Alpine Wineries Pvt. Ltd.,Sy. No.698, 699/1,2,3,4,5 At Holesalu Village,
T.Narsipura Taluka, Mysore District, Karnataka-571124

13. M/s Visual Natural Food Products (I) Pvt. Ltd., 162 B Street 1st Main
Banglore, Karnataka

14. M/s Veerabhadreshwara Rice Industries, Sy. No. 13/1 & 23/2, Khatha No.
1047, Surahonne Village Devikoppa, Nymathi Post Honnali Taluka,
Davanagere District Chitradurga Karnataka

15. M/s Maruthiudyams, Site No. 157, IB, Keravada Village, Havagi Post, Haliyal
Taluk, Dist. Uttara Kannada, Karnataka

16. M/s R. G. Sri Sharanabasaveswara Drier Industries, Sy. No. 28/2, R.G. Road,
Karatagi Gangavathi Taluk, Koppal District, Karanataka

17. M/s Sri Vanasiri Cashew, Molahalli Village and Post, Kundapura Taluk, Distt.
Udupi, Karnataka
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18. M/s Raveen Food Products, Sy. No. 63/8, 63/8p2, Near Airody Panchayath
Airody Post Airody Village Udupi Taluk (Factory Address), Mangalore,
Karnataka

19. M/s Sri Vinayaka Cashew Exports, S. No. 222/1, Chara Village, Hebri-576112,
Udupi Distt. Karnataka

20. M/s Sachin Enterprises, Plot No. 15 Survey No. 71/1-A 3rd Cross
Saraswatinagar Ganeshpur Hindalaga Belgaum-591108

21. M/s Rajshree Commercial & Company Private Ltd.,Sy. No. 231,
Hlugondanahalli, Harohalli Gobli Kanakapura Taluk, Bangalore, Karnataka

22. M/s Furtado Food Products, Sy. No. 63/18 P1, P2, Airody Village, Sasthan
Post, Udupi Taluk and District, Karnataka

23. M/s Supritha Cashew Industries, S. No. 113/7-8,113/3, Nalkur Village and
Post 576215 Udupi Dist Karnataka

24. M/s Sri Guru Renuka Rice Industries, Malebennur, Chitradurga, Harihar Tq-
577530 Karnataka. -577530

25. M/s Grover Vineyards Ltd. (now M/s Grover Zampa Vineyards Ltd. At Sy.
No. 63, Raghunathapura, Doddaballapur Taluka, Bangalore Rural District,
Karnataka- 561203)

26. M/s Gem Sales, Plot No. 37, Kakti Industrial Area, Kakti, Distt Belgaum -
591113 Karnataka

27. M/s Danvar Foods Pvt. Ltd. At Plot No. Spl:2, KSSIDC Industrial Estate,
Veerasandra II Stage, Huskur Road, Bangalore-560100, Karnataka.

28. M/s K. Subraya Anantha Kamath and Sons, S. No. 119-P1, Jalsoor, Sullia,
Distt. Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka

29. M/s Manjunatha Industries, Sy. No. 28 A, Plot No. 8-6-69, R.G Road, Karatagi
Gangavathi Taluk, Koppal District Raichur Karnataka

30. M/s Asha Sweet Centre, 105, 3rd Cross, II Stage, Industrial Area, Gorgunte
Palya, Yeshvanthpur, Banglore
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31. M/s Goan Fresh Marine Exports Pvt. Ltd., S.No. 15/1b1-44/8,10, Manoor
Village, Kota Padukere, Udupi Taluk and District-576221, Karnataka

32. M/s Sri Ganesh Cashew Industries, Belve Village, Kundapura Taluk, Udupi
Distt., Karnataka

33. M/s Laxmi Srimannarayana Indsutries, Gangavati, Distt, Koppal, Karnataka

34. M/s Sri Navadurga Industries, Sacheripet Karkal Taluk 576128. Karnataka

35. M/s Vividh Agro Processors Ltd. At Madli Cross P B Road Dhundasi Post
Tq Shiggaon Dharwad Karnataka

36. M/s Amruth Foods At Plot No. 206/207, Kiadb, Industrial Area Bellary
Karnataka

37. M/s Good Times Industries, Plot No.400A, Industrial Area, Baikamapady,
Surathkal, Hobli, Manglore-575010, Karnataka

38. M/s Indian Ambience Vineyards Pvt. Ltd, S. No. 69/B At Post Todala, Tal.
Baswakalyan, Distt. Bidar, Karnataka

39. Vijayakrishna Spice Farms Pvt. Ltd, Sy.No.348, A/1, 348 A/2 Of Gudimala,
Venkatagiri Village Panchayat, Khammam Mandal and Dist. A.P.

40. M/s G Rameshlal & Bros At Plot No. Spl. L -45, Industrial Estate Raichur
Po, Karnataka

41. M/s Sri Maruthi Industries At "Plot No.213/9, Raichur Growth Centre,
Hyderabad Road, Raichur -584102

42. M/s B.M.K. Rice Mill At S. No. 215/2B, P B Road, Bye Pass Avaregere
Village, Davangere, Chitradurga, Karnataka

43. M/s Sri Balaji Agro Industries At Plot No. 214/2 KIADB Growth Centre
Hyderabad Raod, Raichur, Karnataka

44. M/s Basava Prasad Industries At Plot No. 76- B, KIADB KOLHAR Industrial
Area, Bidar-585401

45. M/s Sri Siddivinayaka Ice Cream Industries, Sy. No. 169/6P1P2, Ambagilu,
Uppunda, Kundapura Taluk, Udupi District Karnataka-576232
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46. M/s C.F. Foods Private Limited, Plot No. 15a, Sankalapur Indsutrial Area
Bellary Road, Kariganur Post, Hospet -583231

47. M/s Hangyo Icecreams Pvt. Ltd, Survey No.24, B-2, Hosalli Village, Kirwatti-
581412, Taluk - Yellapur, Uttara Kannada District, Karnataka

48. Ms Sri Balaji Agro Industries At Plot No. 214/2 KIADB Growth Centre
Hyderabad Raod, Raichur, Karnataka.

49. Veerabhadreshwara Rice Industries, At Sy. No. 13/1 & 23/2, Khatha No. 1047,
Surahonne Village, Devikoppa, Nymathi Post, Honnali Taluka, Davanagere
District Karnataka

2016-17

Sl. No. Unit Name and Address

1. M/s Super Tasty Bakeryfoods India Private Limited, Sy. No. 51,
Kanjigandahalli, Madure Hobli, Doddaballapur Taluk, Banglore Rural

Karntaka

2. M/s Kamal Industries, 167/B, Belur Industrial Area, Dharwar, Karnataka

3. M/s S.S Coconut Industries, Sy. No. 46/2, Geejihalli Village, Kasaba Hobli,

Murundi Post, Arsikere Taluk, Hasasn District, Karnataka

4. M/s Kanakadurga Rice Industries, Sy. No. 56/2A, and 57/2A, Adoni Road
Sirguppa Town, Bellary District Karnataka -583121

5. M/s Shiva Rice Mill, Near APMC, Bandihalli Road, Bellary, Karnataka

6. M/s Sri Sapthageri Dall Mill, K.No. -579/539, Koppamandal, Challakere Road,

Kasabahoblipavagada Taluk, Tumkur District Karnataka-561202

7. M/s Bhagyodaya Rice Industries, Sy. No. 24b/3, Araliganur Road, Siruguppa

Town, Bellary District Karnataka

8. M/s Ambika Rice Mill Sy. No. -476/A & 477/1, Sindhanur Road, Siruguppa

Town, Bellary District, Karnataka-583121
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9. M/s Parsons Nutritionals Pvt. Ltd., Harohalli Industrial Area, 2nd Phase,
Kanakapura Taluk, Ramanagara

10. M/s Shree Padmavathi Cashews, S. No. 20/3c, Hermunde, Karkala Tq. Udupi
Distt. Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka

11. M/s Somayaji Village Industries (Sanjaya Somayaji Partner), At 2/41,
Mullugudde, Shivapura Post, Karkala Taluk, Udupi Dist.-576112, Karnataka

12. M/s Sri Narasimha Enterprises, Sy. No. 200/4, Manchalapur Road, Raichur
Karnataka

13. M/s Santhosh Rice Mills Pvt. Ltd., Veerapura, Bhadra Colony, Post,
Bhadravathi, Shimoga District, Karnataka - 577301

14. M/s Raitha Seva Gramodyoga, Kanyna, Hebri, Tq, Karakala, Udupi, District,
Udupi, District Dakshina Karnataka.

15. M/s Super Tasty Bakeryfoods India Private Limited, Sy. No. 51,
Kanjigandahalli, Madure Hobli, Doddaballapur Taluk, Banglore Rural
Karntaka

16. M/s Modern Rice Industries, Ripponpet, Shimoga, Karnatripponpetaka

17. M/s Millennium Starch India Pvt. Ltd., At Sy. No. 1078 & 1079, KSSIDC
Industrial Estate, Satti Road, Po. Athani, Dist. Belgaum, Karnataka

18. M/s S.S Coconut Industries, Sy. No. 46/2, Geejihalli Village, Kasaba Hobli,
Murundi Post, Arsikere Taluk, Hasasn District, Karnataka

19. M/s Paddy Drier Plant, N H 17 Thekkatte Distt. Dakshin Kannada, Karnataka

20. M/s Ambika Rice Mill Sy. No. -476/A & 477/1, Sindhanur Road, Siruguppa
Town, Bellary District, Karnataka-583121

21. M/s Sri Sapthagiri Dall Mill, K.No. -579/539, Koppamandal, Challakere Road,
Kasabahobli Pavagada Taluk, Tumkur District Karnataka-561202

22. M/s Bhagyodaya Rice Industries, Sy. No. 24b/3, Araliganur Road, Siruguppa
Town, Bellary District Karnataka
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23. M/s Kanakadurga Rice Industries, Sy. No. 56/2a, & 57/2a, Adoni Road
Sirguppa Town, Bellary District Karnataka -583121

24. M/s Sachin Enterprises, Plot No. 15 Survey No. 71/1-A 3rd Cross Saraswati
Nagar Ganeshpur Hindalaga Belgaum-591108

25. M/s Danvar Foods Pvt. Ltd. At Plot No. Spl:2, KSSIDC Industrial Estate,
Veerasandra II Stage, Huskur Road, Bangalore-560100, Karnataka

26. M/s Lakshmi Srinivasa Agro Hi-Tech, Vill Nh-4, Tumkur Road, Malonagathali
Village, T.Begur, Nelamangala Taluk, Karnataka

27. M/s Karuturi Global Ltd. (Formerly Known As M/s Karuturi Networks Ltd.),
Sy. No. 66 & 73/2, Belladhara Village, Tumkur Madhugiri Road, Tumkur Tq.
& Distt., Karnataka- 572106

28. M/s Kamal Industries, 167/B, Belur Industrial Area, Dharwar, Karnataka

29. M/s B R Agro Exports, Uppnayakanahalli, Pinjar Hegda Post,
Nagaribommanahalli Taluk, Distt. Bellary, Karnataka

30. M/s South India Beverages Pvt. Ltd., No. 214/33, 7th Cross, Vasanth Nagar,
Bangalore (Urban) -5600052

31. M/s. Tolar Ocean Products Pvt. Ltd., Manur Fisheries Road, Kota, Udupi,
Karanataka-576221

32. M/s Surya Agro Industries, Sy. No108/A, Behind K.G.P.L., R.G. Road, Karatagi,
Gangavathi Taluk, Koppal Dist, Karnataka

33. M/s Grover Vineyards Ltd. (Now M/s Grover Zampa Vineyards Ltd.) At Sy.
No. 63, Raghunathpura, Doddaballpur Taluka, Bangalore Rural Distt.,
Karnataka

34. M/s Hangyo Icecreams Pvt. Ltd., Survey No. 24, B-2, Hosalli Village, Kirwatti-
581412, Taluk-Yellapur Uttara Kannada District, Karnataka

35. M/s Naturo Food And Fruit Products Pvt. Ltd. At No. 34/1, Ekarajapura
Village, Sulibele Hobli, Hasigala Post, Hoskote Taluk, Bangalore Rural Distt.
Karnataka
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36. M/s Guru Raghavendra Coconut Industries, Sy. No. 109/6, Y.T. Road,

Goragondanahalli Tiptur-572201

37. M/s Guruprasad Industries, No. 139, Kiadb Industrial Area, II Stage, Kapnoor,

Gulbarga, Karnataka

38. M/s Onkareshwara Rice Industries, Sy. No. 11/1, Devikoppa, Surahonne

Village Nyamathi Post, Honnali Taluka, Davanagere District, Karnataka

39. M/s Vijayakrishna Spice Farms Pvt. Ltd., At Sy. No. 348 A/1, 348 A/2, 348

P & 348A/4 of Gudimala, Venkatagiri Village, Panchayat, Khammam Mandal

& Dist. A.P.

40. M/s Vishal Natural Food Products (I) Pvt. Ltd., 162 B Street 1st Main

Banglore, Karnataka

41. Shree Kalegowda Rice Mill, Sy. No. 224/1, M.K. No. D2/1720/2321/K 280,

M.C Road Kallahali Karnataka.

42. M/s M.S. Fahad Cocunut Industry, Plot No 90 H, KAIDB Industrial Area,

Anchepalya, Kunigal-572130

43. M/s Deepak Associates, Sy. No. 6/1, Veerapura, Bhadra Colony Post,

Channagiri Road, Bhadravathi, Karnataka

44. M/s Sumukh Cashew Industries, D. No. 3/45, D.T. Temple Road,

Bijur-576244, Kundapura Taluk, Distt. Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka

45. M/s Mamma Shankar Processed Foods Pvt. Ltd., Narjmogeru Village, Puttur

Taluk, Mangalore, Distt. Dakshina Kananada, Karnataka

46. M/s Megha Fruit Processing Pvt. Ltd., Shri Ganesh Complex, 2nd Floor,

Darbe, Puttur Taluk (D.K.), Karnataka

47. M/s Kirshna Agro Indsutries, Asodu, Kundapura, Udupi Dist (Factory

Address) Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka

48. M/s Srinidhi Cashew Industries, D. No. 3/53b, Herikeri, Heroor, Kundapur

Taluk, Distt. Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka
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49. M/s Furtado Food Products, Sy. No. 63/18 P1, P2, Airody Village, Sasthan
Post, Udupi Taluk & District, Karnataka

50. M/s Sashi Sidnal Food Pvt. Ltd., "Sushila Sadan" 7309, Malmaruti Exten,
Belgaum-590016

51. M/s Sri Siddivinayaka Ice Cream Industries, Sy. No. 169/6P1P2, Ambagilu,
Uppunda, Kundapura Taluk, Udupi District, Karnataka-576232

52. M/s Ra Veena Food Products, Sy. No. 63/8, 63/8 P2, Near Airody Panchayath
Airody Post Airody Village, Udupi Taluk, Karnataka.

Procurement of farmers' crops

*235. SHRI NARESH GUJRAL: Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND

FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of crops that will be covered by the new formula for MSP

announced by the Minister of Finance in the Budget; and

(b) the steps that are being taken by Government to ensure that all the

produces of farmers, which are covered by MSP, are procured by the procurement

agencies?

THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE (SHRI RADHA
MOHAN SINGH): (a) Government announces minimum support prices (MSPs) for 22
mandated crops and fair and remunerative price (FRP) for sugarcane on the basis of
recommendations of the Commission for Agricultural Costs and Prices (CACP), after
considering the views of State Governments and Central Ministries/Departments
concerned and other relevant factors. The mandated crops are 14 crops of the kharif
season viz. paddy, jowar, bajra, maize, ragi, arhar, moong, urad, groundnut-in-shell,
soyabean, sunflower, sesamum, nigerseed and cotton; 6 rabi crops viz. wheat, barley,
gram, masur (lentil), rapeseed/mustard and safflower and two other commercial crops
viz. jute and copra. In addition, the MSPs of toria and de-husked coconut are fixed on
the basis of the MSPs of rapeseed/mustard and copra, respectively.

The Union Budget for 2018-19 has announced the pre-determined principle to
keep MSPs at levels of one and half time the cost of production for kharif crops.
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